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MITIGATED Table 1 - SCALE OF ASSESSMENTS ADOPTED IN MAPUTO MITIGATED ON THE BASIS OF LIMITED INCREASES AND DECREASES 

 FROM THE PREVIOUS OAU SCALE 
             

 
                           Statistical base period: avg. of 1996-2000 (5 yrs.); GNP adj. for debt flow; LPCIA $711/30% gradient; ceiling=8.25%; 2-TIER 
FLOOR=0.25/0.75%;   

             
    OAU scale     Gross   Per capita   Share of GNP Share of assess-       

   1995   National GNP adj. for GNP adjusted Share of adjusted for  able GNP adj.     Ceiling      Floor 
Adopted 
scale 

Mitigated 
scale 

  AU Member State    Product debt flow for debt flow GNP debt flow for debt flow   =8.25% =0.25/0.75% 
   
(Maputo)

(limited 
inc./dec.) 

           %     (mn. $)    (mn. $)        ($)         %          %          %           %          %          %          % 

             (1)          (2)          (3)          (4)          (5)          (6)          (7)           (8)           (9) 
          
(10)           (11) 

1 Algeria 7.25           45,591            42,834             1,466  8.81 8.51 9.08 8.25 8.25 7.25 7.25 
2 Angola 1.85            6,106             5,254                424  1.18 1.04 0.92 1.87 1.68 1.68 1.68 
3 Benin 0.75            2,132             2,093                352  0.41 0.42 0.35 0.72 0.75 0.75 0.75 
4 Botswana 1.00            4,572             4,510             3,005  0.88 0.90 0.96 1.95 1.75 1.75 1.51 
5 Burkina Faso 0.75            2,518             2,482                226  0.49 0.49 0.39 0.80 0.75 0.75 0.75 
6 Burundi 0.75               860                841                135  0.17 0.17 0.13 0.26 0.75 0.75 0.75 
7 Cameroon 2.93            9,003             8,727                614  1.74 1.73 1.66 3.40 3.04 3.04 3.04 
8 Cape Verde 0.75               879                867             2,125  0.17 0.17 0.18 0.38 0.75 0.75 0.75 
9 Central African Republic 0.75               940                927                260  0.18 0.18 0.15 0.30 0.75 0.75 0.75 

10 Chad 0.75               983                963                131  0.19 0.19 0.14 0.29 0.75 0.75 0.75 
11 Comoros 0.75               195                193                291  0.04 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.25 0.25 0.25 
12 Congo 1.00            1,970             1,925                673  0.38 0.38 0.38 0.77 0.75 0.75 0.75 
13 Cote d'Ivoire 3.05           10,852            10,115                659  2.10 2.01 1.97 4.01 3.59 3.59 3.44 
14 Dem. Rep of the Congo 3.10            5,139             5,132                106  0.99 1.02 0.76 1.55 1.39 1.39 2.10 
15 Djibouti 0.75               508                501                839  0.10 0.10 0.11 0.22 0.25 0.25 0.25 
16 Egypt 7.25           81,905            80,842             1,231  15.83 16.06 17.14 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 
17 Equatorial Guinea 0.75               525                521             1,191  0.10 0.10 0.11 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.25 
18 Eritrea 0.75               935                935                272  0.18 0.19 0.15 0.31 0.75 0.75 0.75 
19 Ethiopia 3.10            6,188             6,068                101  1.20 1.21 0.90 1.83 1.64 1.63 2.10 
20 Gabon 1.34            4,377             4,181             3,592  0.85 0.83 0.89 1.81 1.62 1.62 1.62 
21 Gambia 0.75               336                318                259  0.06 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.25 0.25 0.25 
22 Ghana 3.70            6,593             6,237                338  1.27 1.24 1.04 2.13 1.91 1.91 2.70 
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23 Guinea 0.98            3,684             3,684                470  0.71 0.73 0.66 1.34 1.20 1.20 1.20 
24 Guinea-Bissau 0.75               304                298                259  0.06 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.25 0.25 0.25 
25 Kenya 2.99           10,085             9,613                327  1.95 1.91 1.60 3.27 2.92 2.92 2.92 
26 Lesotho 0.75            1,258             1,225                622  0.24 0.24 0.23 0.48 0.75 0.75 0.75 
27 Liberia 0.75               553                553                220  0.11 0.11 0.09 0.18 0.25 0.25 0.25 
28 Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 6.80           26,159            26,159             5,153  5.05 5.20 5.55 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 
29 Madagascar 1.13            3,696             3,620                240  0.71 0.72 0.58 1.18 1.05 1.05 1.05 
30 Malawi 0.90            1,991             1,940                182  0.38 0.39 0.30 0.61 0.75 0.75 0.75 
31 Mali 0.90            2,635             2,574                240  0.51 0.51 0.41 0.84 0.75 0.75 0.75 
32 Mauritania 0.75               842                771                310  0.16 0.15 0.13 0.26 0.75 0.75 0.75 
33 Mauritius 1.00            4,278             4,094             3,583  0.83 0.81 0.87 1.77 1.59 1.59 1.49 
34 Mozambique 1.08            3,421             3,352                191  0.66 0.67 0.52 1.06 0.95 0.95 0.95 
35 Namibia 1.00            3,558             3,558             2,107  0.69 0.71 0.75 1.54 1.38 1.38 1.38 
36 Niger 0.80            1,895             1,859                184  0.37 0.37 0.29 0.59 0.75 0.75 0.75 
37 Nigeria 7.25           63,219            62,379                589  12.22 12.39 11.75 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 
38 Rwanda 0.75            1,437             1,422                224  0.28 0.28 0.22 0.46 0.75 0.75 0.75 
39 Saharawi Arab Dem. Rep. 0.75               375                375                500  0.07 0.07 0.07 0.14 0.25 0.25 0.25 
40 Sao Tome and Principe 0.75                 33                  31                237  0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.25 0.25 0.25 
41 Senegal 1.05            4,809             4,640                519  0.93 0.92 0.85 1.73 1.55 1.54 1.48 
42 Seychelles 0.75               557                544             6,937  0.11 0.11 0.12 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.25 
43 Sierra Leone 0.75               664                642                153  0.13 0.13 0.10 0.20 0.25 0.25 0.25 
44 Somalia 0.75            1,562             1,562                192  0.30 0.31 0.24 0.49 0.75 0.75 0.75 
45 South Africa 7.25         133,948          130,712             3,111  25.88 25.96 27.72 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 
46 Sudan 3.13            9,888             9,840                330  1.91 1.95 1.64 3.35 3.00 2.99 2.99 
47 Swaziland 0.75            1,473             1,456             1,639  0.28 0.29 0.31 0.63 0.75 0.75 0.75 
48 Togo 0.75            1,426             1,395                330  0.28 0.28 0.23 0.48 0.75 0.75 0.75 
49 Tunisia 2.88           18,778            17,788             1,920  3.63 3.53 3.77 7.71 6.89 6.89 4.88 
50 Uganda 1.35            6,363             6,245                285  1.23 1.24 1.02 2.08 1.86 1.86 1.85 
51 United Republic Of Tanzania 3.20            6,177             6,037                180  1.19 1.20 0.93 1.90 1.70 1.70 2.20 
52 Zambia 1.15            2,635             2,466                248  0.51 0.49 0.39 0.81 0.75 0.75 0.85 
53 Zimbabwe 2.34            6,704             6,223                513  1.30 1.24 1.13 2.31 2.07 2.07 2.07 

             
 Total 100.00    100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.00 99.00 
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MITIGATED Table 2 - SCALE OF ASSESSMENTS ADOPTED IN MAPUTO MITIGATED ON THE BASIS OF A CAP ON THE REDISTRIBUTION 
OF THE EFFECT OF THE CEILING IN THE SCALE 

             

 
                                                                  Statistical base period: avg. of 1996-2000 (5 yrs.); GNP adj. for debt flow; LPCIA $711/30%; ceiling=8.25%; 2-TIER 
FLOOR=0.25/0.75%;  

             
    OAU scale      Gross     Per capita    Share of GNP Share of assess-       

   1995    National   GNP adj. for  GNP adjusted Share of adjusted for  able GNP adj.     Ceiling      Floor 
Adopted 
scale 

Mitigated 
scale 

  AU Member State     Product   debt flow   for debt flow  GNP debt flow for debt flow   =8.25% =0.25/0.75%    (Maputo) 
(Cap on 
redistr.) 

            %     (mn. $)      (mn. $)          ($)          %         %          %           %          %          %          % 

             (1)           (2)            (3)            (4)           (5)          (6)          (7)           (8)           (9)           (10) 
          
(11) 

1 Algeria 7.25          45,591          42,834            1,466  8.81 8.51 9.08 8.25 8.25 7.25 7.25
2 Angola 1.85            6,106            5,254               424  1.18 1.04 0.92 1.85 1.67 1.68 1.67
3 Benin 0.75            2,132            2,093               352  0.41 0.42 0.35 0.81 0.75 0.75 0.75
4 Botswana 1.00            4,572            4,510            3,005  0.88 0.90 0.96 1.93 1.74 1.75 1.74
5 Burkina Faso 0.75            2,518            2,482               226  0.49 0.49 0.39 0.90 0.81 0.75 0.80
6 Burundi 0.75               860               841               135  0.17 0.17 0.13 0.29 0.75 0.75 0.75
7 Cameroon 2.93            9,003            8,727               614  1.74 1.73 1.66 3.16 2.85 3.04 2.85
8 Cape Verde 0.75               879               867            2,125  0.17 0.17 0.18 0.42 0.75 0.75 0.75
9 Central African Republic 0.75               940               927               260  0.18 0.18 0.15 0.34 0.75 0.75 0.75

10 Chad 0.75               983               963               131  0.19 0.19 0.14 0.33 0.75 0.75 0.75
11 Comoros 0.75               195               193               291  0.04 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.25 0.25 0.25
12 Congo 1.00            1,970            1,925               673  0.38 0.38 0.38 0.86 0.78 0.75 0.78
13 Cote d'Ivoire 3.05          10,852          10,115               659  2.10 2.01 1.97 3.74 3.38 3.59 3.38
14 Dem. Rep of the Congo 3.10            5,139            5,132               106  0.99 1.02 0.76 1.73 1.57 1.39 1.57
15 Djibouti 0.75               508               501               839  0.10 0.10 0.11 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.25
16 Egypt 7.25          81,905          80,842            1,231  15.83 16.06 17.14 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
17 Equatorial Guinea 0.75               525               521            1,191  0.10 0.10 0.11 0.25 0.75 0.25 0.75
18 Eritrea 0.75               935               935               272  0.18 0.19 0.15 0.35 0.75 0.75 0.75
19 Ethiopia 3.10            6,188            6,068               101  1.20 1.21 0.90 2.05 1.85 1.63 1.85
20 Gabon 1.34            4,377            4,181            3,592  0.85 0.83 0.89 1.79 1.61 1.62 1.61
21 Gambia 0.75               336               318               259  0.06 0.06 0.05 0.13 0.25 0.25 0.25
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22 Ghana 3.70            6,593            6,237               338  1.27 1.24 1.04 2.39 2.15 1.91 2.15
23 Guinea 0.98            3,684            3,684               470  0.71 0.73 0.66 1.50 1.36 1.20 1.36
24 Guinea-Bissau 0.75               304               298               259  0.06 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.25 0.25 0.25
25 Kenya 2.99          10,085            9,613               327  1.95 1.91 1.60 3.22 2.91 2.92 2.91
26 Lesotho 0.75            1,258            1,225               622  0.24 0.24 0.23 0.54 0.75 0.75 0.75
27 Liberia 0.75               553               553               220  0.11 0.11 0.09 0.20 0.25 0.25 0.25
28 Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 6.80          26,159          26,159            5,153  5.05 5.20 5.55 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
29 Madagascar 1.13            3,696            3,620               240  0.71 0.72 0.58 1.16 1.05 1.05 1.05
30 Malawi 0.90            1,991            1,940               182  0.38 0.39 0.30 0.68 0.75 0.75 0.75
31 Mali 0.90            2,635            2,574               240  0.51 0.51 0.41 0.94 0.85 0.75 0.85
32 Mauritania 0.75               842               771               310  0.16 0.15 0.13 0.29 0.75 0.75 0.75
33 Mauritius 1.00            4,278            4,094            3,583  0.83 0.81 0.87 1.46 1.32 1.59 1.32
34 Mozambique 1.08            3,421            3,352               191  0.66 0.67 0.52 1.19 1.07 0.95 1.07
35 Namibia 1.00            3,558            3,558            2,107  0.69 0.71 0.75 1.52 1.37 1.38 1.37
36 Niger 0.80            1,895            1,859               184  0.37 0.37 0.29 0.66 0.75 0.75 0.75
37 Nigeria 7.25          63,219          62,379               589  12.22 12.39 11.75 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
38 Rwanda 0.75            1,437            1,422               224  0.28 0.28 0.22 0.51 0.75 0.75 0.75
39 Saharawi Arab Dem. Rep. 0.75               375               375               500  0.07 0.07 0.07 0.16 0.25 0.25 0.25
40 Sao Tome and Principe 0.75                 33                 31               237  0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.25 0.25 0.25
41 Senegal 1.05            4,809            4,640               519  0.93 0.92 0.85 1.52 1.37 1.54 1.37
42 Seychelles 0.75               557               544            6,937  0.11 0.11 0.12 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
43 Sierra Leone 0.75               664               642               153  0.13 0.13 0.10 0.22 0.25 0.25 0.25
44 Somalia 0.75            1,562            1,562               192  0.30 0.31 0.24 0.55 0.75 0.75 0.75
45 South Africa 7.25         133,948         130,712            3,111  25.88 25.96 27.72 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
46 Sudan 3.13            9,888            9,840               330  1.91 1.95 1.64 3.12 2.82 2.99 2.82
47 Swaziland 0.75            1,473            1,456            1,639  0.28 0.29 0.31 0.71 0.75 0.75 0.75
48 Togo 0.75            1,426            1,395               330  0.28 0.28 0.23 0.53 0.75 0.75 0.75
49 Tunisia 2.88          18,778          17,788            1,920  3.63 3.53 3.77 6.75 6.10 6.89 6.09
50 Uganda 1.35            6,363            6,245               285  1.23 1.24 1.02 2.05 1.85 1.86 1.85
51 United Republic Of Tanzania 3.20            6,177            6,037               180  1.19 1.20 0.93 2.13 1.92 1.70 1.92
52 Zambia 1.15            2,635            2,466               248  0.51 0.49 0.39 0.90 0.81 0.75 0.81
53 Zimbabwe 2.34            6,704            6,223               513  1.30 1.24 1.13 2.28 2.06 2.07 2.06

             
 Total 100.00         517,512         503,523  100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.00 99.00
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MITIGATED Table 3 - SCALE OF ASSESSMENTS ADOPTED IN MAPUTO MITIGATED ON THE BASIS OF COMBINED LIMITED INCREASES 
FROM CAPACITY TO PAY AND FROM THE PREVIOUS OAU SCALE 

 (old desig: Table 16 Mitigated)           

 
                                                                  Statistical base period: avg. of 1996-2000 (5 yrs.); GNP adj. for debt flow; LPCIA $711/30%; ceiling=8.25%; 2-TIER 
FLOOR=0.25/0.75%;  

             

    OAU scale     Gross   Per capita   Share of GNP Share of assess-     
Mitigated 
scale 3 

   1995   National GNP adj. for GNP adjusted Share of adjusted for  able GNP adj.     Ceiling      Floor 
Adopted 
scale 

(comb. of 
limited inc. 

  AU Member State    Product debt flow for debt flow GNP debt flow for debt flow   =8.25% =0.25/0.75%    (Maputo) 
fr. CTP & 
OAU scale) 

       (mn. $)    (mn. $)        ($)         %          %          %           %          %          %              % 
             (1)          (2)          (3)          (4)          (5)          (6)          (7)           (8)           (9)           (10)              (11) 

1 Algeria 7.25 45591 42834 1466 8.81 8.51 9.08 8.25 8.25 7.25 7.25
2 Angola 1.85 6106 5254 424 1.18 1.04 0.92 1.87 1.68 1.68 1.80
3 Benin 0.75 2132 2093 352 0.41 0.42 0.35 0.72 0.75 0.75 0.75
4 Botswana 1.00 4572 4510 3005 0.88 0.90 0.96 1.95 1.75 1.75 1.50
5 Burkina Faso 0.75 2518 2482 226 0.49 0.49 0.39 0.80 0.75 0.75 0.75
6 Burundi 0.75 860 841 135 0.17 0.17 0.13 0.26 0.75 0.75 0.75
7 Cameroon 2.93 9003 8727 614 1.74 1.73 1.66 3.40 3.04 3.04 2.75
8 Cape Verde 0.75 879 867 2125 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.38 0.75 0.75 0.75
9 Central African Republic 0.75 940 927 260 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.30 0.75 0.75 0.75

10 Chad 0.75 983 963 131 0.19 0.19 0.14 0.29 0.75 0.75 0.75
11 Comoros 0.75 195 193 291 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.25 0.25 0.25
12 Congo 1.00 1970 1925 673 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.77 0.75 0.75 0.75
13 Cote d'Ivoire 3.05 10852 10115 659 2.10 2.01 1.97 4.01 3.59 3.59 3.14
14 Dem. Rep of the Congo 3.10 5139 5132 106 0.99 1.02 0.76 1.55 1.39 1.39 1.83
15 Djibouti 0.75 508 501 839 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.22 0.25 0.25 0.25
16 Egypt 7.25 81905 80842 1231 15.83 16.06 17.14 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
17 Equatorial Guinea 0.75 525 521 1191 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.25
18 Eritrea 0.75 935 935 272 0.18 0.19 0.15 0.31 0.75 0.75 0.75
19 Ethiopia 3.10 6188 6068 101 1.20 1.21 0.90 1.83 1.64 1.63 2.02
20 Gabon 1.34 4377 4181 3592 0.85 0.83 0.89 1.81 1.62 1.62 1.77
21 Gambia 0.75 336 318 259 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.25 0.25 0.25
22 Ghana 3.70 6593 6237 338 1.27 1.24 1.04 2.13 1.91 1.91 2.24
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23 Guinea 0.98 3684 3684 470 0.71 0.73 0.66 1.34 1.20 1.20 1.47
24 Guinea-Bissau 0.75 304 298 259 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.25 0.25 0.25
25 Kenya 2.99 10085 9613 327 1.95 1.91 1.60 3.27 2.92 2.92 2.67
26 Lesotho 0.75 1258 1225 622 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.48 0.75 0.75 0.75
27 Liberia 0.75 553 553 220 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.18 0.25 0.25 0.25
28 Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 6.80 26159 26159 5153 5.05 5.20 5.55 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
29 Madagascar 1.13 3696 3620 240 0.71 0.72 0.58 1.18 1.05 1.05 1.34
30 Malawi 0.90 1991 1940 182 0.38 0.39 0.30 0.61 0.75 0.75 0.75
31 Mali 0.90 2635 2574 240 0.51 0.51 0.41 0.84 0.75 0.75 0.75
32 Mauritania 0.75 842 771 310 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.26 0.75 0.75 0.75
33 Mauritius 1.00 4278 4094 3583 0.83 0.81 0.87 1.77 1.59 1.59 1.49
34 Mozambique 1.08 3421 3352 191 0.66 0.67 0.52 1.06 0.95 0.95 1.21
35 Namibia 1.00 3558 3558 2107 0.69 0.71 0.75 1.54 1.38 1.38 1.49
36 Niger 0.80 1895 1859 184 0.37 0.37 0.29 0.59 0.75 0.75 0.75
37 Nigeria 7.25 63219 62379 589 12.22 12.39 11.75 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
38 Rwanda 0.75 1437 1422 224 0.28 0.28 0.22 0.46 0.75 0.75 0.75
39 Saharawi Arab Dem. Rep. 0.75 375 375 500 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.14 0.25 0.25 0.25
40 Sao Tome and Principe 0.75 33 31 237 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.25 0.25 0.25
41 Senegal 1.05 4809 4640 519 0.93 0.92 0.85 1.73 1.55 1.54 1.50
42 Seychelles 0.75 557 544 6937 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.25
43 Sierra Leone 0.75 664 642 153 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.20 0.25 0.25 0.25
44 Somalia 0.75 1562 1562 192 0.30 0.31 0.24 0.49 0.75 0.75 0.75
45 South Africa 7.25 133948 130712 3111 25.88 25.96 27.72 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
46 Sudan 3.13 9888 9840 330 1.91 1.95 1.64 3.35 3.00 2.99 2.77
47 Swaziland 0.75 1473 1456 1639 0.28 0.29 0.31 0.63 0.75 0.75 0.75
48 Togo 0.75 1426 1395 330 0.28 0.28 0.23 0.48 0.75 0.75 0.75
49 Tunisia 2.88 18778 17788 1920 3.63 3.53 3.77 7.71 6.89 6.89 5.77
50 Uganda 1.35 6363 6245 285 1.23 1.24 1.02 2.08 1.86 1.86 1.84

51 
United Republic Of 
Tanzania 3.20 6177 6037 180 1.19 1.20 0.93 1.90 1.70 1.70 2.07

52 Zambia 1.15 2635 2466 248 0.51 0.49 0.39 0.81 0.75 0.75 0.75
53 Zimbabwe 2.34 6704 6223 513 1.30 1.24 1.13 2.31 2.07 2.07 2.08

             
 Total 100.00 517512 503523  100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.00 99.00
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     SUMMARY MITIGATED TABLE -     THE 1995 OAU SCALE, (2) REDISTRIBUTION CAP FROM THE EFFECT OF THE CEILING AND (3) COMBINATION OF 

                                                   LIMITED INCREASES FROM CAPACITY TO PAY AND THE 1995 OAU SCALE 

        [Statistical base period: avg. of 1996-2000 (5 yrs.); GNP adj. for debt flow; LPCIA $711/30% gradient; ceiling=8.25%; 2-TIER 
FLOOR=0.25/0.75%]  

    
  OAU 

scale 
Share of 
GNP 

Share of assess-   Two-tier Adopted Mitigated scale 
1 

Mitigated 
scale 2 

Mitigated scale 3

  1995 Share of adjusted for able GNP 
adj. 

    Ceiling      Floor     scale (Limited 
inc./dec. 

(Cap on 
redistrib. 

(Comb. of limited 
inc. 

 AU Member State  GNP debt flow for debt 
flow 

   (8.25%) (0.25/0.75
%) 

   
(Maputo) 

from OAU scale of ceiling effect) fr. CTP & OAU 
scale) 

          %          %          %          %           %          %          %          %          %              % 
           (1)         (2)           (3)           (4)          (5)           (6)           (7)                 (8)                 (9)                 (10) 

1 Algeria 7.25 8.81 8.51 9.08 8.25 8.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25
2 Angola 1.85 1.18 1.04 0.92 1.87 1.68 1.68 1.68 1.67 1.80
3 Benin 0.75 0.41 0.42 0.35 0.72 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
4 Botswana 1.00 0.88 0.90 0.96 1.95 1.75 1.75 1.51 1.74 1.50
5 Burkina Faso 0.75 0.49 0.49 0.39 0.80 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.80 0.75
6 Burundi 0.75 0.17 0.17 0.13 0.26 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
7 Cameroon 2.93 1.74 1.73 1.66 3.40 3.04 3.04 3.04 2.85 2.75
8 Cape Verde 0.75 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.38 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
9 Central African 

Republic 
0.75 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.30 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75

10 Chad 0.75 0.19 0.19 0.14 0.29 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
11 Comoros 0.75 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
12 Congo 1.00 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.77 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.78 0.75
13 Cote d'Ivoire 3.05 2.10 2.01 1.97 4.01 3.59 3.59 3.44 3.38 3.14
14 Dem. Rep of the 

Congo 
3.10 0.99 1.02 0.76 1.55 1.39 1.39 2.10 1.57 1.83

15 Djibouti 0.75 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.22 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
16 Egypt 7.25 15.83 16.06 17.14 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
17 Equatorial Guinea 0.75 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.75 0.25
18 Eritrea 0.75 0.18 0.19 0.15 0.31 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
19 Ethiopia 3.10 1.20 1.21 0.90 1.83 1.64 1.63 2.10 1.85 2.02
20 Gabon 1.34 0.85 0.83 0.89 1.81 1.62 1.62 1.62 1.61 1.77
21 Gambia 0.75 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
22 Ghana 3.70 1.27 1.24 1.04 2.13 1.91 1.91 2.70 2.15 2.24
23 Guinea 0.98 0.71 0.73 0.66 1.34 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.36 1.47
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24 Guinea-Bissau 0.75 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
25 Kenya 2.99 1.95 1.91 1.60 3.27 2.92 2.92 2.92 2.91 2.67
26 Lesotho 0.75 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.48 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
27 Liberia 0.75 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.18 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
28 Libyan Arab 

Jamahiriya 
6.80 5.05 5.20 5.55 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25

29 Madagascar 1.13 0.71 0.72 0.58 1.18 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.34
30 Malawi 0.90 0.38 0.39 0.30 0.61 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
31 Mali 0.90 0.51 0.51 0.41 0.84 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.85 0.75
32 Mauritania 0.75 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.26 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
33 Mauritius 1.00 0.83 0.81 0.87 1.77 1.59 1.59 1.49 1.32 1.49
34 Mozambique 1.08 0.66 0.67 0.52 1.06 0.95 0.95 0.95 1.07 1.21
35 Namibia 1.00 0.69 0.71 0.75 1.54 1.38 1.38 1.38 1.37 1.49
36 Niger 0.80 0.37 0.37 0.29 0.59 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
37 Nigeria 7.25 12.22 12.39 11.75 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
38 Rwanda 0.75 0.28 0.28 0.22 0.46 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
39 Saharawi Arab Dem. 

Rep. 
0.75 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.14 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25

40 Sao Tome and 
Principe 

0.75 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25

41 Senegal 1.05 0.93 0.92 0.85 1.73 1.55 1.54 1.48 1.37 1.50
42 Seychelles 0.75 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
43 Sierra Leone 0.75 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.20 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
44 Somalia 0.75 0.30 0.31 0.24 0.49 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
45 South Africa 7.25 25.88 25.96 27.72 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25
46 Sudan 3.13 1.91 1.95 1.64 3.35 3.00 2.99 2.99 2.82 2.77
47 Swaziland 0.75 0.28 0.29 0.31 0.63 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
48 Togo 0.75 0.28 0.28 0.23 0.48 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
49 Tunisia 2.88 3.63 3.53 3.77 7.71 6.89 6.89 4.88 6.09 5.77
50 Uganda 1.35 1.23 1.24 1.02 2.08 1.86 1.86 1.85 1.85 1.84
51 United Rep. of 

Tanzania 
3.20 1.19 1.20 0.93 1.90 1.70 1.70 2.20 1.92 2.07

52 Zambia 1.15 0.51 0.49 0.39 0.81 0.75 0.75 0.85 0.81 0.75
53 Zimbabwe 2.34 1.30 1.24 1.13 2.31 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.06 2.08

    
 Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 99.00
    

 



AFRICAN UNION  UNION AFRICAINE

African Union Common Repository http://archives.au.int

Organs Council of Ministers & Executive Council Collection

2004

Consideration of the report of the scale

of assessment as adjusted after the

observations made by some member states

African Union

African Union

http://archives.au.int/handle/123456789/4378

Downloaded from African Union Common Repository


